the Fund Committee in consolidation but records its share of the Fund’s net assets because the Fund
Committee is financially interrelated with the Foundation.

Funds belonging to the Fund Committee were not automatically available to the Foundation but were
to be requested  for specific purposes through a process that  the Fund Committee controlled. The
Fund Committee existed to support the Spring Street Museum. For the year ended June 30, 2023, the
Foundation received contributions of $168,514 from the Fund Committee.

The governing body of the Helen Mann Memorial Fund Committee authorized the dissolution of the
Fund Committee  and  the  transfer of  its net  assets  to  the  Foundation. Effective  July 1, 2023,  the
Foundation  reclassified  assets  of  the  Fund  Committee  from  beneficial  interest  in  supporting
organization to investments on the consolidated statement of financial position. The Fund Committee
had no liabilities.

13. Subsequent Events

The Foundation evaluated events and transactions that occurred after the consolidated statement of
financial position date but before  the  consolidated  financial  statements were made  available  for
issuance  for  potential  recognition  or  disclosure  in  the  consolidated  financial  statements.  The
Foundation evaluated such events through December 30, 2024.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

THE LSU IN SHREVEPORT FOUNDATION, INC.

CONSOLIDATING SCHEDULE I – STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

JUNE 30, 2024

22

LSUS LSUS Eliminating

ASSETS Foundation Realty Entries Total

Cash and cash equivalents 346,569$   143,722$   ‐$   490,291$
Investments 31,970,432   1,346,693   ‐   33,317,125
Contributions receivable ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
Other receivable 11,368   233,810   (245,178)   ‐
Prepaid expenses 11,144   ‐   ‐   11,144
Property and equipment, net ‐   132,991   ‐   132,991
Beneficial interest in supporting
organization ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Operating lease right‐of‐use asset 15,333   ‐   ‐   15,333
Collection (see Note 2) ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total assets 32,354,846$   1,857,216$   (245,178)$   33,966,884$

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Liabilities:

Accounts payable 763,096$   11,368$   (245,178)$   529,286$
Due to LSU in Shreveport 9,097,967   ‐   ‐   9,097,967
Operating lease liability‐current 15,333   ‐   ‐   15,333
Operating lease liability‐noncurrent ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total liabilities 9,876,396   11,368   (245,178)   9,642,586

Net assets:

Without donor restrictions:
Designated by board for endowment 174,299   ‐   ‐   174,299
Undesignated 219,377   ‐   ‐   219,377
Investment in capital assets ‐   132,991   ‐   132,991

Total without donor restrictions 393,676   132,991   ‐   526,667

With donor restrictions:
Restricted for specified purposes 10,565,445   1,712,857   ‐   12,278,302
Restricted in perpetuity‐endowment 11,519,329   ‐   ‐   11,519,329

Total with donor restrictions 22,084,774   1,712,857   ‐   23,797,631

Total net assets 22,478,450   1,845,848   ‐   24,324,298

Total liabilities and net assets 32,354,846$   1,857,216$   (245,178)$   33,966,884$

THE LSU IN SHREVEPORT FOUNDATION, INC.

CONSOLIDATING SCHEDULE II – STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

23

LSUS LSUS Eliminating

Foundation Realty Entries Total

Change in net assets without donor restrictions:

Support, revenues, and investment return:

Contributions 55,984$   ‐$   ‐$   55,984$
Investment return, net 249,561   ‐   ‐   249,561
Endowment management fees 579,557   ‐   ‐   579,557
Other 30,514   ‐   ‐   30,514